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Identifying a DOE National Lab Partner for the BES RENEW FOA 

Non-R1 MSI institutions should contact the National Laboratory Points of Contact (POCs) shown below 
to explore partnership opportunities for BES-relevant research. When doing so, include a short 
description of the proposed research and potential laboratory PI(s), if known. 

Laboratory Contact 

Ames Laboratory  James R. Morris, Chief Research Officer 
morrisj@ameslab.gov, 515-294-9649 

Argonne National 
Laboratory  

Meridith Bruozas, Interim Director of Institutional Partnerships 
mbruozas@anl.gov, 630-252-1751 

Brookhaven 
National Laboratory 

John Hill, Deputy Associate Laboratory Director for Energy and Photon Science 
hill@bnl.gov, 631-344-3736 

Idaho National 
Laboratory  

Michelle Bingham, Director of University Partnerships 
Michelle.bingham@inl.gov, 208-520-9875 

Lawrence Berkeley 
National Laboratory  

Melissa Summers, Energy Sciences Area Deputy 
masummers@lbl.gov, 510-333-9640 

Lawrence Livermore 
National Laboratory  

Tony van Buuren, Deputy Associate Director for S&T 
vanbuuren1@llnl.gov, 925-423-5639 

Los Alamos National 
Laboratory  

Area: Chemistry, Geoscience, and Bioscience 
Kevin John, Chemistry Deputy Division Leader 
kjohn@lanl.gov, 505-667-3602 
 
Area: Materials 
Andrew Dattelbaum, Materials Physics and Applications Division Leader 
amdattel@lanl.gov, 505-665-0142  
 
Area: Facilities (CINT for nanoscience and Lujan for neutron scattering) 
Adam Rondinone, Co-Director of Center for Integrated Nanotechnologies 
rondinoneaj@lanl.gov, 505-667-2716  

National Renewable 
Energy Laboratory 

William Tumas, Associate Laboratory Director for Materials, Chemical, and 
Computational Science 
Bill.tumas@nrel.gov, 505-670-7430 
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Oak Ridge National 
Laboratory  

Area: Materials, Chemistry, Geosciences, Biosciences, and Nanoscience 
Raphael Hermann, Senior R&D Staff 
hermannrp@ornl.gov, 865-576-4264 
 
Area: Neutron Scattering 
Matt Tucker, Section Head of Diffraction, Neutron Scattering Division 
tuckermg@ornl.gov,  865-574-5242 

Pacific Northwest 
National Laboratory  

Evangelina Shreeve, Director of STEM Education 
Evangelina.shreeve@pnnl.gov, 509-375-6306 

SLAC National 
Accelerator 
Laboratory  

Chereace Marcellin, Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Outreach Specialist 
chereace@slac.stanford.edu, 650-926-3328 

Princeton Plasma 
Physics Lab 

Jonathan Menard, PPPL Chief Research Officer 
jmenard@pppl.gov, 609-243-2037 

Sandia National 
Laboratories 

Amanda Barry, Manager, Office of Science Support 
anbarry@sandia.gov,  505-263-0106 

Savannah River 
National Laboratory  

Liz Hoffman, Director of University Engagement 
elizabeth.hoffman@srnl.doe.gov; 803-725-8430 

 

The Office of Science is a steward of 10 of the 17 DOE National Laboratories.  Additional information 
about these 10 laboratories, including core capabilities, is available at 
https://science.osti.gov/Laboratories.  

Information about all 17 DOE National Laboratories can be found at  
https://www.energy.gov/national-laboratories. 
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